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201101180000
15980

01/18/2011
09:26:32

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee DEEDS REGIONS
BANK

6 21 Lot#:22 Blk:5
Book:6 Pg:21
Sub:GREEN
VALLEY 2ND
SECTOR

201101190000
19290

01/19/2011
11:18:10

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantor QUIT CLAIM
DEED

MIDFIRST
BANK

5 53 Lot#:25 Book:5
Pg:53
Sub:KENTON
BRANT
NICKERSON
SUBDIVISION

201101200000
20980

01/20/2011
11:22:32

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee DEEDS TRUSTMARK
NATIONAL
BANK

34 11 Lot#:127
Book:34 Pg:11
Sub:STONECR
EEK PHASE 2
FINAL PLAT

201101210000
22310

01/21/2011
01:01:48

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE TALLEY
MCKENNETH
R

5 57 Lot#:1 Blk:1
Book:5 Pg:57
Sub:OAK
MOUNTAIN
ESTATES

201101240000
24140

01/24/2011
02:30:44

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee DEEDS EMBRACE
HOME LOANS

33 74 Lot#:4 Book:33
Pg:74
Sub:SYDNEYS
PLACE

201102040000
39870

02/04/2011
11:04:35

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee DEEDS REGIONS
BANK

Sec:3 Twn:22S
Rng:4W Qt:NW
BQt:NW
Other:SEE
INST

201101310000
31710

01/31/2011
10:16:47

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee DEEDS MIDFIRST
BANK

5 53 Lot#:25 Book:5
Pg:53
Sub:KENTON
BRANT
NICKERSON

201101310000
32470

01/31/2011
01:39:09

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee DEEDS WELLS
FARGO BANK

14 86 Lot#:24
Book:14 Pg:86
Sub:DEARING
DOWNS
TENTH
ADDITION

201102080000
44920

02/08/2011
11:03:00

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee DEEDS WELLS
FARGO BANK

9 18 Lot#:38 Book:9
Pg:18
Sub:KINGWOO
D
TOWNHOMES
PHASE ONE

201102010000
33750

02/01/2011
08:34:09

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee DEEDS CITIMORTGAG
E INC

9 29 Lot#:22 Blk:4
Book:9 Pg:29
Sub:BERMUDA
HILLS
SECOND
SECTOR
SECOND
ADDITION



201102140000
51270

02/14/2011
12:09:15

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee DEEDS WELLS
FARGO BANK

37 51 Lot#:67
Book:37 Pg:51
Sub:SAVANNA
H POINTE
SECTOR IX
AMENDED
MAP

201102210000
58240

02/21/2011
08:34:35

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE WOOD
CLAUDE
RHETT

16 153 Lot#:33
Book:16
Pg:153
Sub:COBBLES
TONE
SQUARE

201102140000
52880

02/14/2011
04:06:58

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE WOODS
WALTER J

17 127 Lot#:26
Book:17
Pg:127
Sub:CHADWIC
K SECTOR 2

201102230000
60970

02/23/2011
08:12:45

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE LAND
LINEBERRY
SHEILA

40 54 Lot#:122 Blk:26
Book:40 Pg:54
Sub:EDENTON
A
CONDOMINIU
M 4TH
AMENDED
CONDOMINIU
M PLAT

201103010000
68590

03/01/2011
12:47:00

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE SELVAGE
BETTY

29 81 Lot#:59
Book:29 Pg:81
Sub:SILVER
CREEK
SECTOR II
PHASE 1

201103020000
69890

03/02/2011
11:56:39

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee AFFIDAVITS RUTLEDGE
GINNY

Instr
#:20091125000
437150

Other:SEE
INST

201103140000
83080

03/14/2011
01:19:46

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee DEEDS CITIMORTGAG
E INC

4 59 Lot#:11 Book:4
Pg:59
Sub:BROTHER
S ADDITION
TO THE TOWN
OF
WILSONVILLE

201103140000
83080

03/14/2011
01:19:46

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee DEEDS CITIMORTGAG
E INC

4 59 Lot#:12 Book:4
Pg:59
Sub:BROTHER
S ADDITION
TO THE TOWN
OF
WILSONVILLE

201103140000
83080

03/14/2011
01:19:46

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee DEEDS CITIMORTGAG
E INC

4 59 Lot#:26 Book:4
Pg:59
Sub:BROTHER
S ADDITION
TO THE TOWN
OF
WILSONVILLE

201103140000
83080

03/14/2011
01:19:46

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee DEEDS CITIMORTGAG
E INC

4 59 Lot#:25 Book:4
Pg:59
Sub:BROTHER
S ADDITION
TO THE TOWN
OF
WILSONVILLE



201103140000
83080

03/14/2011
01:19:46

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee DEEDS CITIMORTGAG
E INC

4 59 Lot#:27 Book:4
Pg:59
Sub:BROTHER
S ADDITION
TO THE TOWN
OF
WILSONVILLE

201103140000
83080

03/14/2011
01:19:46

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee DEEDS CITIMORTGAG
E INC

Sec:7 Twn:21S
Rng:2E
Other:SEE
INST

201103150000
83730

03/15/2011
07:51:19

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee DEEDS CITIMORTGAG
E INC

28 133 Lot#:1218
Book:28
Pg:133
Sub:OLD
CAHABA
PHASE III
FIRST
ADDITION

201103170000
86070

03/17/2011
08:14:32

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE HOLLAND
JERRY COLE

6 106 Lot#:29 Blk:1
Book:6 Pg:106
Sub:SOUTHWI
ND SECOND
SECTOR

201103290000
97650

03/29/2011
10:11:26

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee DEEDS WELLS
FARGO BANK

Other:SEE
INST

201103210000
89360

03/21/2011
01:35:30

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee DEEDS WELLS
FARGO BANK

38 49 Lot#:142
Book:38 Pg:49
Sub:COTTAGE
S AT
CHESSER
PHASE II
AMENDED
MAP

201103290000
98140

03/29/2011
11:56:50

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantor RELEASES MATURE
OPTIONS
ELDERCARE
INC

Instr
#:20090312000
089770

Other:SEE
INST

201103310001
00770

03/31/2011
10:59:33

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee DEEDS SUNTRUST
MORTGAGE
INC

17 91 Lot#:1 Book:17
Pg:91
Sub:PARK
FOREST 5TH
SECTOR

201104040001
04340

04/04/2011
03:02:21

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE MOODY LOU
ELLA

38 120 Lot#:59
Book:38
Pg:120
Sub:TOWNSID
E SQUARE
SECTOR ONE

201104050001
05300

04/05/2011
01:22:42

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee DEEDS WELLS
FARGO BANK

27 99 Lot#:2867
Book:27 Pg:99
Sub:WEATHER
LY
HIGHLANDS
THE COVE
SECTOR 28
PHASE I


