Search Criteria Filters Applied: Party Seq= 1,0; Name= SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT; Date Recorded= 2011;											
Instrument #	Date Recorded	Name	Party Role	Doc Type	Other Name	Book	Page	MapBook	MapPage	First Reference	Legal Description
201101180000 15980	01/18/2011 09:26:32	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	DEEDS	REGIONS BANK			6	21		Lot#:22 Blk:5 Book:6 Pg:21 Sub:GREEN VALLEY 2ND SECTOR
201101190000 19290	01/19/2011 11:18:10	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantor	QUIT CLAIM DEED	MIDFIRST BANK			5	53		Lot#:25 Book:5 Pg:53 Sub:KENTON BRANT NICKERSON SUBDIVISION
201101200000 20980	01/20/2011 11:22:32	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	DEEDS	TRUSTMARK NATIONAL BANK			34	11		Lot#:127 Book:34 Pg:11 Sub:STONECR EEK PHASE 2 FINAL PLAT
201101210000 22310	01/21/2011 01:01:48	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	TALLEY MCKENNETH R			5	57		Lot#:1 Blk:1 Book:5 Pg:57 Sub:OAK MOUNTAIN ESTATES
201101240000 24140	01/24/2011 02:30:44	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	DEEDS	EMBRACE HOME LOANS			33	74		Lot#:4 Book:33 Pg:74 Sub:SYDNEYS PLACE
201102040000 39870	02/04/2011 11:04:35	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	DEEDS	REGIONS BANK						Sec:3 Twn:22S Rng:4W Qt:NW BQt:NW Other:SEE INST
201101310000 31710	01/31/2011 10:16:47	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	DEEDS	MIDFIRST BANK			5	53		Lot#:25 Book:5 Pg:53 Sub:KENTON BRANT NICKERSON
201101310000 32470	01/31/2011 01:39:09	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	DEEDS	WELLS FARGO BANK			14	86		Lot#:24 Book:14 Pg:86 Sub:DEARING DOWNS TENTH ADDITION
201102080000 44920	02/08/2011 11:03:00	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	DEEDS	WELLS FARGO BANK			9	18		Lot#:38 Book:9 Pg:18 Sub:KINGWOO D TOWNHOMES PHASE ONE
201102010000 33750	02/01/2011 08:34:09	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	DEEDS	CITIMORTGAG E INC			9	29		Lot#:22 Blk:4 Book:9 Pg:29 Sub:BERMUDA HILLS SECOND SECTOR SECOND ADDITION

201102140000 51270	02/14/2011 12:09:15	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	DEEDS	WELLS FARGO BANK	37	51		Lot#:67 Book:37 Pg:51 Sub:SAVANNA H POINTE SECTOR IX AMENDED MAP
201102210000 58240	02/21/2011 08:34:35	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	WOOD CLAUDE RHETT	16	153		Lot#:33 Book:16 Pg:153 Sub:COBBLES TONE SQUARE
201102140000 52880	02/14/2011 04:06:58	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	WOODS WALTER J	17	127		Lot#:26 Book:17 Pg:127 Sub:CHADWIC K SECTOR 2
201102230000 60970	02/23/2011 08:12:45	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	LAND LINEBERRY SHEILA	40	54		Lot#:122 Blk:26 Book:40 Pg:54 Sub:EDENTON A CONDOMINIU M 4TH AMENDED CONDOMINIU M PLAT
201103010000 68590	03/01/2011 12:47:00	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	SELVAGE BETTY	29	81		Lot#:59 Book:29 Pg:81 Sub:SILVER CREEK SECTOR II PHASE 1
201103020000 69890	03/02/2011 11:56:39	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	AFFIDAVITS	RUTLEDGE GINNY			Instr #:20091125000 437150	Other:SEE INST
201103140000 83080	03/14/2011 01:19:46	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	DEEDS	CITIMORTGAG E INC	4	59		Lot#:11 Book:4 Pg:59 Sub:BROTHER S ADDITION TO THE TOWN OF WILSONVILLE
201103140000 83080	03/14/2011 01:19:46	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	DEEDS	CITIMORTGAG E INC	4	59		Lot#:12 Book:4 Pg:59 Sub:BROTHER S ADDITION TO THE TOWN OF WILSONVILLE
201103140000 83080	03/14/2011 01:19:46	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	DEEDS	CITIMORTGAG E INC	4	59		Lot#:26 Book:4 Pg:59 Sub:BROTHER S ADDITION TO THE TOWN OF WILSONVILLE
201103140000 83080	03/14/2011 01:19:46	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	DEEDS	CITIMORTGAG E INC	4	59		Lot#:25 Book:4 Pg:59 Sub:BROTHER S ADDITION TO THE TOWN OF

201103140000 83080	03/14/2011 01:19:46	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	DEEDS	CITIMORTGAG E INC	2	4	59		Lot#:27 Book:4 Pg:59 Sub:BROTHER S ADDITION TO THE TOWN OF WILSONVILLE
201103140000 83080	03/14/2011 01:19:46	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	DEEDS	CITIMORTGAG E INC					Sec:7 Twn:21S Rng:2E Other:SEE INST
201103150000 83730	03/15/2011 07:51:19	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	DEEDS	CITIMORTGAG E INC	2	28	133		Lot#:1218 Book:28 Pg:133 Sub:OLD CAHABA PHASE III FIRST ADDITION
201103170000 86070	03/17/2011 08:14:32	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	HOLLAND JERRY COLE	6	6	106		Lot#:29 Blk:1 Book:6 Pg:106 Sub:SOUTHWI ND SECOND SECTOR
201103290000 97650	03/29/2011 10:11:26	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	DEEDS	WELLS FARGO BANK					Other:SEE INST
201103210000 89360	03/21/2011 01:35:30	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	DEEDS	WELLS FARGO BANK	3	38	49		Lot#:142 Book:38 Pg:49 Sub:COTTAGE S AT CHESSER PHASE II AMENDED MAP
201103290000 98140	03/29/2011 11:56:50	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantor	RELEASES	MATURE OPTIONS ELDERCARE INC				Instr #:20090312000 089770	Other:SEE INST
201103310001 00770	03/31/2011 10:59:33	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	DEEDS	SUNTRUST MORTGAGE INC	•	17	91		Lot#:1 Book:17 Pg:91 Sub:PARK FOREST 5TH SECTOR
201104040001 04340	04/04/2011 03:02:21	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	MOODY LOU ELLA	3	38	120		Lot#:59 Book:38 Pg:120 Sub:TOWNSID E SQUARE SECTOR ONE
201104050001 05300	04/05/2011 01:22:42	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	DEEDS	WELLS FARGO BANK	2	27	99		Lot#:2867 Book:27 Pg:99 Sub:WEATHER LY HIGHLANDS THE COVE SECTOR 28 PHASE I